### 900266643 09/19/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veechi Corp.		12/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talent, Inc.	
Street Address:	840 Battery Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85734406	GET TALENT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153584975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4153913311

Email: trademark@rcjlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin A. Costa
Address Line 1: 12 Geary Street
Address Line 2: Suite 701

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin A. Costa
Signature:	/bc/
Date:	09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Veechi - Name Change - Certificate of Amendment (FILED)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0399 OF \$40.00 85754406

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VEECHI CORP.

The undersigned, Abraham Shafi, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the elected and acting Chief Executive Officer, of Veechi Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and he is duly authorized by the Board of Directors to make this certification.
- 2. The name of the Corporation is Veechi Corp. The Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 10, 2008. The original name of the Corporation was Reviewu, Inc.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Talent Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The number of shares voting in favor of the Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required.

The undersigned, Abraham Shafi, declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Date: December 6, 2012

/s/ Abraham Shafi

Abraham Shafi Chief Executive Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 12/07/2012 FILED 06:32 PM 12/07/2012 SRV 121312811 - 4516467 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0400

**RECORDED: 09/19/2013**